

Present ; Smt. Tania Ghosh (J.O-WB01461)

Order no.26, dt. 07.06.2022

Today is fixed for production and evidence of victim girl.

Accused Akhya Kumar Ghosh is produced before this court and remanded to M.C.C.Home, Paschim Medinipur till the next date.

Victim girl is present through Ld. Spl.P.P. and filing hazira.

Victim girl is discharge without examination(interpreter is absent).

Ld. Spl. P.P. files a petition praying for adjournment.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 20.07.2022 for production and evidence of victim girl.

Prosecution to take steps.

Additional District and Sessions Judge
2nd court, Paschim Medinipur